## PERMIAN BASIN REGIONAL PLANNING COMMISSION

## FY 2026 APPLICATION PROCESS DATES FOR FUNDING THROUGH THE

## **GOVERNOR'S OFFICE, PUBLIC SAFETY OFFICE**

\*Please note: dates and times are subject to change.

Fund Source	Application Open on eGrants Date	Application Close Date (Submission to CJD)	CJAC Application Review and Prioritization	*PBRPC Executive Board Meeting	Priority List Due to CJD
Victims of Crime Act	Monday, December 16, 2024	Thursday, February 13, 2025	Tuesday, March 25, 2025 9:30 am	Wednesday April 9, 2025 1:30 pm	Friday, May 9, 2025
Violent Crimes Against Women Criminal Justice and Training Projects - Domestic Violence, Sexual Assault, Dating Violence and Stalking Solicitation	Monday December 16, 2024	Thursday, February 13, 2025	Tuesday, March 25, 2025 9:30 am	Wednesday, April 9, 2025 1:30 pm	Friday, May 9, 2025
Criminal Justice Programs Solicitation	Monday December 16, 2024	Thursday, February 13, 2025	Tuesday, March 25, 2025 9:30 am	Wednesday, April 9, 2025 1:30 pm	Friday, May 9, 2025
General Juvenile Justice and Delinquency Prevention Programs Solicitation	Monday, December 16, 2024	Thursday, February 13, 2025	Tuesday, March 25, 2025 9:30 am	Wednesday, April 9, 2025 1:30 pm	Friday, May 9, 2025

PBRPC's Criminal Justice department is designated by the Office of the Governor, Criminal Justice Division (CJD), as the responsible entity for regional criminal justice planning efforts for the 17 county Permian Basin Region. PBRPC's Criminal Justice Director provides technical assistance to grant applicants applying for funding through CJD, administers state and federal funds, and assists communities, local governments and nonprofit entities in developing and preparing programs and projects that identify criminal justice, juvenile justice, and victim services issues. PBRPC's Criminal Justice department is also responsible for coordinating the Criminal Justice Advisory Committee (CJAC) grant application review and prioritization process as required by the Criminal Justice Division of the Governor's Office. Contact Dana Hill, PBRPC Criminal Justice Director at <u>dhill@pbrpc.org</u> about the information contained on this document. For more information about funding through the Governor's Office, CJD, go to <u>https://egrants.gov.texas.gov</u>